Generating awareness on availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at Stock Exchanges against listed companies / Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agents (RTAs) pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) circular no. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023 (SEBI Circular)

In order to enhance the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at the Stock Exchanges for their dispute, if any, against listed companies/RTAs, SEBI vide above SEBI Circular has advised the listed companies to share below intimation, **either by e-mails or by SMSs** to all the investors, who hold the shares in physical form:

"If you have any dispute against the Bank and or its Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Bank ("RTA") viz. M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI circular dated 30.05.2022, you can file for arbitration with Stock Exchange.

For more details, please see the web links of the stock exchanges –

BSE - http://tiny.cc/m1l2vz

NSE - http://tiny.cc/s1l2vz "

All concerned are requested to note that the above information is required to be intimated to shareholders by February 20, 2023. In order to ensure that the above email/SMS is shared with all the required Members of the Bank, the Members holding shares in physical form who have not updated their email ID or mobile number or who desire to change their email ID or mobile number, are requested to approach for updating or change in their details on or before February 15, 2023 to the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Bank ("RTA") viz. M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, F-65, 1st, Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110 020 or Email at -admin@mcsregistrars.com

Note: Please refer the SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023 issued by SEBI.